•

10/27/2004 01 FC:8021

10286	Theory Startes Palanti and Trademark Office 58231 しいうア・ロー
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s); Lee Scheffier (02/27/2004), Jean-Claude Mamou	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
(02/26/2004), Thomas Cherel (02/22/2004), Brian	Name: Ascential Software Corporation
Tinnel (02/17/2004),	Internal Address:
Execution Dates: in parenthesas after inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	50 Washington Street
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Westboro
Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zp: 01581
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/925,897	- 2
Additional numbers attached	7 Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1
Name: Edward J. Kelly	
ROPES & GRAY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ASNL-P01-001	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: One International Place	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boston	8. Payment Information:
State:MAZtp:02110-2624	s. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (617) 951-7532	Expiration Data
Fax Number: (617) 951-7050	b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945
Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com	Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly
9. Signature,	
- Welling the	October 22, 2004
10 CSIgnature	Date
Wolfgang E. Stutius - 40,256 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 16 sheet, attachments, and documents;
Inditio to Forsum commity	
00000000 10/0/0	
00000022 181945 10925897	
40.00 DA	
1	

PAGE 3/16 * RCVD AT 10/22/2004 12:20:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/4 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-14

•

.

RECOR	Continued)	
/ing Party(les)/Exec	ution Date(s) (1. Continued)):
/26/2004), Michael J. Be David T. Meeks (02/23/2	eckerle (02/27/2004), Rob McDor 2004), and Cassio Souza (02/26/2	nald (02/24/2004), Ewan 2004)
ees (2. Continued):	۶ ۸۰۰	
1		
State:	Country:	Zip:
State:	Country:	Žip:
State-	Country	Zin:
ations and/or Patent	s (4. Continued):	
ion Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	/ing Party(ies)/Exec /26/2004), Michael J. Bd David T. Meeks (02/23/2 ees (2. Continued): 	/ing Party(les)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued) /26/2004), Michael J. Beckerle (02/27/2004), Rob McDor David T. Meeks (02/23/2004), and Cassio Souza (02/26// ees (2. Continued):

2

Docket No.: ASNL-P01-001

PAGE 4/16 * RCVD AT 10/22/2004 12:20:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/4 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-14

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Undersigned has developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application titled:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR REAL TIME DATA INTEGRATION SERVICES

now U.S. Application No. 60/498,531 filed August 27, 2003; and has full right to convey his entire interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, Ascential Software Corporation, ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having principal executive offices at 50 Washington Street, Westboro, Massachusetts 01581, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application and all applications resulting therefrom, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, substitute applications, and reissues or extensions thereof; and all resulting patents.

AND the Undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns; the Undersigned agrees that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

AND, the Undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

9356837_2.DOC

Page 1 of 2

PAGE 6/16 * RCVD AT 10/22/2004 12:20:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/4 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-14

. .

.

ASNL-P60-001

The undersigned hereby authorizes Ropes & Gray LLP, of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110, to insert hereon any further identification information processary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Inventor(s)	Date Signed	Witness(es)
1. Jean/Claude Mamou	1-26-04	R-12
2.	·	
Loo Scheffler 3.		
Thomas Cherel		<u> </u>
4 Brian Tinnel		<u></u>
5. Christophe Toum		
6 Mike Beckerle	······	•
7	•	
Rob McDonald		
8 Ewan Paton		
9 Dave Mecks		
10 Cassio Souza		,
9356837_2.DOC	Page 2 of 2	·
_		

The undersigned hereby authorizes Ropes & Gray LLP, of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110, to insort hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

<u>nventor(s)</u>	Date Signed	Witness(es)
Jean-Claude Mamou		
Lee Scheffler	rholes	Mehal Balal
Thomas Cherel		
Brian Tinnel		-
Christophe Toum		
Mike Beckerle		
Rob McDonaid	میں ہوری اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور	
Ewan Paton		
Dave Meeks		
10 Cassio Souza		
	•	
9356837_2.DOC	Page 2 of 2	•

PAGE 8/16 * RCVD AT 10/22/2004 12:20:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/4 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-14=050

.

ASNL-P60-001

The undersigned hereby authorizes Ropes & Gray LLP, of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110, to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Inventor(s)	Date Signed	Witness(cs)
1. Jean-Claude Mamou		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2. Lee Scheffler		~
3. Thomas Cherel	08 / 82 / 8004	V. Aurel
4. Brian Tinnel		
5. Christophe Toum		
6 Mike Beckerie	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7 Rob McDonald		<u></u>
8. Ewan Paton		
9. Dave Meeks		
10 Cassio Souza		
· · · ·		·
9356837_2.DOC	Page 2 of 2	•

PAGE 9/16 * RCVD AT 10/22/2004 12:20:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/4 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-14=>SU

The undersigned hereby authorizes Ropes & Gray LLP, of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110, to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. .

Inventor(s)	Date Signed	Witness(es)
1. Jean-Claude Mamou		
2. Lee Schoffler	-	·····
3. Thomas Cherel 4. Brian Tinnel	1 2-17-04	
5 Christophe Toum	<u> </u>	
6 Mike Beckerle		
7 Rob McDonald		, <u></u> _
8. Ewan Paton	······	
9. Dave Mecks	·	·····
10. Cassio Souza		
9356837_2:DOC	Page 2 of 2	

PAGE 10/16 * RCVD AT 10/22/2004 12:20:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/4 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-14>SU

The undersigned hereby authorizes Ropes & Gray LLP, of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110, to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

ventor(s)	Date Signed	<u>Witness(cs)</u>	
		•	
Jean-Claude Mamou		ه	
			•
Lee Scheffler			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Thomas Cherel			
Brian Tinnsi		. 1	
· ····································	on to 1	· · · ·	-t-I
17	02/26/04	HERUMIDO BORDE TON	ones
Constophe Toum	ſ	$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}$	
•			
Mike Beckerle		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Rob McDonald			 .
		,	
Ewan Paton		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Ewan Paton			
9		•	
Dave Meeks			
•			
10 Cassio Souza			-
And BARK			
•			
9356837_2.DOC	Page 2 of 2		

PAGE 11/16 * RCVD AT 10/22/2004 12:20:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/4 * DNS:8729306 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-14358

The undersigned hereby authorizes Ropes & Gray I.I.P. of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110, to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Inventor(s)	Date Signed	Witness(cs)
I. Jean-Claude Marnou		
2. Lee Scheffler		
3. Thomas Cherel		
4. Brian Tinnel	······	
5. Christophe Toum		
6. <u>Illela Veluli</u> Mike Beckérie	2004-02-27	hally
7. Rob McDonald		
8. Ewan Paton		
9 Dave Meeks	<u> </u>	· · ·
10 Cassio Souza		
9356837_2.DOC	Page 2 of 2	
73JQQ3/_4356	Fage 4 OI 2 .	· · · ·

PAGE 12/16 * RCVD AT 10/22/2004 12:20:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/4 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-14_SH

The undersigned hereby authorizes Ropes & Gray LLP, of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110, to inset hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Inventor(s)	Date Signed	Witness(cs)
1. Jean-Claude Mamou		
2 Lee Scheffler		
3. Thomas Cherel		9
4. Brian Tinnel		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Christophe Toum	, ,	•
6. Mike Beckerle 7. Role & A McDorald	2/24/04	Tom Panera
8		
Ewan Paton 9. Dave Meeks	. <u>.</u>	
10 Cassio Souza		
9356837_2.DOC	Page 2 of 2	

PAGE 13/16 * RCVD AT 10/22/2004 12:20:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/4 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-14DSH

· · .

. .

The undersigned hereby authorizes Ropes & Gray LLP, of One International Flace, Boston, MA 02110, to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Inv	entor(s)	Date Signed	Witness(es)
1.	Jean-Claude Mamou		
2.	Lee Schaffler		
3.	Thomas Cherel	<u> </u>	
4.	Brian Tinnol		
5.	Christophe Toum		
6.	Mike Beckerle		······································
7. 8	Rob McDonald Charles Ewan Paton	17th February 202	C.S. THORNTON
9	Dave Meeks		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
1	0 Cassio Souza		
9	9356837_2.DOC	Page 2 of 2	· .

PAGE 14/16 * RCVD AT 10/22/2004 12:20:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/4 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-14=DSU

.

ASNI.-P60-001

The undersigned hereby authorizes Ropes & Gray LLP, of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110. to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Inventor(s)	Date Signed	Witness(es)
l. Jean-Claude Mamou	ه مونی در باین <u>کری کر محمد میں میں م</u> ر	
2. Lee Scheffler		
3. Thomas Cherel	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4. Brian Tinnel		
5. Christophe Toum		
6. Mike Beckerle	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7. Rob McDonald		
8. Ewan Paton	<u> </u>	
9. Dave Meeks	2-23-04	Many Legento
10. Cassio Souza		• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
	•	
9356837_21.DOC	Page 2 of 2	

PAGE 15/16 * RCVD AT 10/22/2004 12:20:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/4 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-14=DSU

The undersigned hereby authorizes Ropes & Gray LLP, of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110, to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Inventor(s)	Date Signed	Witness(es)
1. Jean-Claude Mamou		
2. Lee Scheffler		
3. Thomas Cherel		
4. Brian Tinnel		
5. Christophe Toum	<u> </u>	
6 Mike Beckerle		
7. Rob McDonald		
8 Ewan Paton		
9. Dave Meeks	·	
10. Cassio Souza	2,26.04	Nous Lepento
-		• .
9356837_22.DOC	Page 2 of 2	

PAGE 16/16 * RCVD AT 10/22/2004 12:20:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/4 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-14

PATENT REEL: 015916 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 10/22/2004